
2025 NOCONA LADY INDIAN SOFTBALL SCHEUDLE
Date Day Location Opponent Time

January 28 Tuesday Home Seymour 5:00 PM Scrimmage
February 1 Saturday Pottsboro Pottsboro/Ponder 12:00 PM Scrimmage
February 6 Thursday Olney Olney 5:00 PM Scrimmage

February 11 Tuesday Petrola Petrolia 5:00 PM

February 13, 14, 15 Thurs, Fri, Sat
Ft. Worth Castleberry/Western 
Hills/Lake Worth FW Castleberry Tournament TBA

February 18 Tuesday Home Seymour 5:00 PM
February 25 Tuesday Home Bryson 5:00 PM

February 27 & March 1 Thursday & Saturday Electra Electra Tournament TBA
February 28 Friday Valley View Valley View 5:00 PM

March 4 Tuesday Home Perrin-Whitt 5:00 PM
March 6, 7, 8 Thurs, Fri, Sat Nocona Nocona Tournament TBA

March 11 Tuesday Home St. Jo 5:00 PM
March 14 Friday TBA Harrold 5:00 PM
March 18 Tuesday Era Era 5:00 PM First District Game
March 21 Friday Home Muenster 5:00 PM
March 25 Tuesday Alvord Alvord 5:00 PM
March 27 Thursday Chico Chico 5:00 PM

April 1 Tuesday Home Lindsay 5:00 PM
April 5 Saturday Home Era 10:00 AM
April 8 Tuesday Muenster Muenster 5:00 PM

April 11 Friday Home Alvord 5:00 PM
April 15 Tuesday Home Chico 5:00 PM
April 18 Friday Lindsay Lindsay 5:00 PM

Superintendent: David Waters
Principal: Heather Nobile
Asst. Principal: Lynn Lierly
Athletic Director: Blake Crutsinger
Girls Coordinator: Kyle Spitzer
Head Coach: Jeff Hill
Asst. Coach: Brianna Russell
Trainer: Jason Pirkey
Manager: Meg Meekins


